1198121	
00305 2	
90.00	
¥ I	

Form PTO-159-4 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 6-93) TRADEMARKS		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SUNROC Corporation	Name: SRC ACQUISITION LLC	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 60 Starlifter Avenue	
X Corporation Pennsylvania	City: Dover State: DE ZIP: 19903	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes X No	Individual(x) citizembip	
	Association	
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment X Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-Sinte	
Other	X our limited liability company	
Execution Date: October 22, 2003	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
	(Designations must be a reparate document from assignately)	
	Additional names(s) & address(s) attached? Yes XNo	
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,198,121	
	2,237,575 369,577	
	302,311	
Additional numbers attac	chcd? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	trademarks involved:	
Name: Robert J. Schneider	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\ 90.00	
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street 8	B Deposit account number:	
	50-0305	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Chicago State IL ZIP: 60603	Attorney Docket No. 1568963	
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACB	
Statement and signature:		
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Robert J. Schneider October 13, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet	i, attachments, and document: 4	

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO:
United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT BY MERGER AND NAME CHANGE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that SUNROC Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, with principal offices at 60 Starlifter Avenue, Dover, Delaware 19903, effective on October 22, 2003, merged with and into SRC ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with principal offices at 60 Starlifter Avenue, Dover, Delaware 19903, and SRC ACQUISITION LLC being the surviving entity.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE FURTHER that, pursuant to a Certificate of Amendment, SRC ACQUISITION LLC, effective on October 24, 2003, has changed its name to SUNROC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 60 Starlifter Avenue, Dover, Delaware 19903.

All trademarks and patents and rights therein of SUNROC Corporation, as listed in Attachments A and B hereto, are transferred and assigned, with their goodwill, to SUNROC LLC. All liens and other security interests heretofore vested against those trademarks and patents remain effective now as against property interests therein of SUNROC LLC.

SUNROC LLC

 $y \frac{g}{N}$

Name ANTHONY A-S

Date: October 12, 2004

1740468(2) **1568963** TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0593

ATTACHMENT A: TRADEMARKS

REGISTRAT NO.	ION ISSUED DA	RE MARK
2198121	10/20/98	Mirage
2237575	4/6/99	Water Boy
369,577	8/1/39	Maid-O-Mist

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0594 ATTACHMENT B: PATENTS

NONE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 10/15/2004